

Malmö, 1 November 2016

PRESS RELEASE

New Director of Corporate Communication at Wihlborgs

Karin Wittsell Heydl takes up her new post as the new Director of Corporate Communication at Wihlborgs on 1 November. Karin will also join Wihlborgs' Group Management.

Karin has worked as a communication professional at Wihlborgs for just over two years and, previously, had similar assignments at organisations including Sparbanken Öresund. In her role as Director of Corporate Communication at Wihlborgs, she has overriding responsibility for internal and external communication as well as marketing.

"During her time at Wihlborgs, Karin has demonstrated excellent understanding of Wihlborgs' business operations and successfully driven a variety of different communication projects. Therefore, it feels natural that Karin is now assuming the role of Director of Corporate Communication," says, Anders Jarl, CEO of Wihlborgs Fastigheter.

"Being entrusted with driving initiatives to further strengthen Wihlborgs' brand and profile as the leading property company in the Öresund region is both engaging and stimulating. The need to develop the company's internal and external communication is increasing in pace with the rapid rate of digital development," says Karin Wittsell Heydl.

Wihlborgs Fastigheter AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Anders Jarl, CEO, +46 (0)40 690 57 10 Karin Wittsell Heydl, Director of Corporate Communication, +46 (0)40 690 57 36

Wihlborgs Fastigheter AB (publ) is a property company that focuses on commercial properties in the Öresund region. Its property portfolio is located in Malmö, Helsingborg, Lund and Copenhagen. In Malmö, Lund and Helsingborg, Wihlborgs is the leading property company. The book value for the company's properties totals SEK 31 billion with an annual rental value of SEK 2.3 billion. Wihlborgs' shares are quoted on the Large Cap List of Nasdaq Stockholm.